

EX. CIVIL 111/25
JASBIR SINGH RANA Vs. SMT. SARITA

26.12.2025

Present: Sh. Yashwant Sing, counsel for the DH.

Counsel for the DH states that JD is working as Safari Karamchari in MCD, Beat Office Model, Town – II, Ward No.68, Keshav Puram Zone, MCD Office, Delhi

Warrants of Attachment of salary are prayed for.

Reliance is placed upon order 21 Rule 48 CPC.

Heard.

Issue Warrants of Attachment against the salary of the JD, on filing of PF by the DH (not exempt u/s 60 CPC), subject to filing of an affidavit by the DH regarding the pendency of no appeal / stay etc.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ on 09.02.2026 for appointment of bailiff and for report to this court on 20.03.2026.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/
ROHINI COURT/DELHI/26.12.2025