

EX. CIVIL 111/25

JASBIR SINGH RANA Vs. SMT. SARITA

20/03/2026

Present : None for the DH.

As per report of Bailiff dated 17/03/2026, salary (or allowances) of JD pursuant to order 21 Rule 48 CPC have been attached.

File perused.

The concerned Disbursing Officer is directed to remit the amount by way of monthly installments to this Court, to the maximum extent permissible by law, subject to Section 60 [proviso (i)] CPC, as per rules.

Now to come up for receipt of amount from Disbursing Officer on **05/06/2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)  
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI  
DELHI/20/03/2026